THE DATASHEET OF
MPQ3425DL-AEC1-LF-Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 MPQ3425
 3A, 55V Boost Converter with
Programmable Switching Frequency,
AEC-Q100 Qualified
MPQ3425 Rev. 1.1  www.MonolithicPower.com 1

7/6/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Package ** Top Marking MSL Rating
MPQ3425DL* QFN-14 (3mmx4mm) See Below 1
MPQ3425DL-AEC1** QFN-14 (3mmx4mm) See Below 1
MPQ3425GRE-AEC1 QFN-14 (4mmx4mm) See Below 1
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MPQ3425DL-LF-Z).
** For RoHS-compliant-packaging, add suffix -LF (e.g. MPQ3425DL-AEC1-LF-Z).
TOP MARKING (MPQ3425DL)
MPYW
3425
LLL
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
3425: Part number
LLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MPQ3425GRE)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
3425: Part number
LLL: Lot number
MPQ3425 – 3A, 55V BOOST CONVERTER WITH CONFIGURABLE fSW, AEC-Q100
MPQ3425 Rev. 1.1  www.MonolithicPower.com 3
7/6/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE

Added the new part number (MPQ3425GRE-AEC1)
information and QFN-14 (4mmx4mm) package information to
the Ordering Information section; added the Top Marking
section for the new part number (MPQ3425GRE)
2
Updated the name of pin 3 to “BIAS” in the QFN-14
(3mmx4mm) package reference; added the QFN-14
(4mmx4mm) package reference
3
• Updated the name of pin 3 to “BIAS” in the Pin Functions
section
• Updated the SW range from “-0.5V to +22V” to “-0.5V to
+55V” in the Absolute Maximum Ratings section
• Updated the VOUT range from “3.1V to 22V” to “3.1V to
55V” in the Recommended Operating Conditions section
• Updated the Thermal Resistance section:
o Updated the first line to “QFN-14 (3mmx4mm)”
o Added the QFN-14 (4mmx4mm) package information
4
Updated the Electrical Characteristics conditions to “VBIAS =
VIN = VEN = 5V”; updated the “Operating input voltage”
parameter to “Operating supply voltage”; updated the “VIN”
symbol to “VBIAS”; updated “VIN” to “VBIAS” in the UVLO
threshold parameter conditions
5
Updated VOUT condition to “48V” in the Typical Characteristics
section
6
Updated Figure 1 13
Updated Figure 1 page reference 14
MPQ3425 – 3A, 55V BOOST CONVERTER WITH CONFIGURABLE fSW, AEC-Q100
Notice: The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Users should warrant and guarantee that third-
party Intellectual Property rights are not infringed upon when integrating MPS products into any application. MPS will not
assume any legal responsibility for any said applications.
MPQ3425 Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 28
7/6/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
REVISION HISTORY (continued)
Revision # Revision Date Description Pages Updated
1.1 7/6/2023
Updated the reference to Table 3; updated Table 2 17
Updated “MPQ3452” to “MPQ3425” in the headers 17–21
Updated Figure 4 and Figure 5 19
Added Table 3 20
Added Figures 6–9 20–23
Added the QFN-14 (4mmx4mm) package information to the
Package Reference section
25–26
Added the new part number (MPQ3425GRE-AEC1-Z)
information to the Carrier Information section
27
Updated “22V” to “55V” in the headers All
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MPQ3425DL-AEC1-LF-Z on WIN SOURCE
Monolithic Power Systems Inc. Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management